 | DATASHEET | MAR22 | 1
Complex workloads demand ultra-fast processing of high-resolution simulations,
extreme-size datasets, and highly-parallelized algorithms. As these computing
requirements continue to grow, NVIDIA Quantum InfiniBand—the world’s only
fully offloadable, In-Network Computing acceleration technology—provides
the dramatic leap in performance needed to achieve unmatched results in high
performance computing (HPC), AI, and hyperscale cloud infrastructures—with
less cost and complexity.

     Please refer to the driver and firmware release notes for feature availability.
† For illustration only. Actual products may vary.
Adapter Card Portfolio and Ordering Information
OCP 3.0 SFF Form Factor
NVIDIA Socket Direct Architecture
Standard PCIe Stand-up SmartNIC
Learn more at www.pny.eu
Learn more
†
†
†
†
(1) Include a cold plate for insertion into liquid-cooled Intel Server System D50TN.
[2] Based on ConnectX-6 DE
Dimensions without brackets are 167.65mm x 68.90mm. All tall-bracket adapters are shipped with the tall
bracket mounted and a short bracket as an accessory.
PCIe Stand-Up Form Factor
InfiniBand Supported
Speed (Gb/s)
Ethernet Supported
Speed (Gb/s)
Network Ports
and Cages
Host Interface
(PCIe)
Ordering Part Number
(OPN)
100Gb/s and lower 100Gb/s and lower
1x QSFP56 PCIe Gen 3.0/4.0 x16 MCX653105A-ECAT
1x QSFP56 PCIe Gen 4.0 x8 MCX651105A-EDAT
2x QSFP56 PCIe Gen 3.0/4.0 x16 MCX653106A-ECAT
200Gb/s and lower 200Gb/s and lower
1x QSFP56 PCIe Gen 3.0/4.0 x16 MCX653105A-HDAT,
MCX653105A-HDAL(1)
2x QSFP56 PCIe Gen 3.0/4.0 x16 MCX653106A-HDAT,
MCX653106A-HDAL(1)
200Gb/s and lower N/A 1x QSFP56 PCIe Gen 3.0/4.0 x16 MCX683105AN-HDAT(2)
100Gb/s and lower 100Gb/s and lower
1x QSFP56 PCIe Gen 3.0/4.0 x16
Socket Direct
2x8 in a row
MCX653105A-EFAT
2x QSFP56 MCX653106A-EFAT
200Gb/s and lower 200Gb/s and lower
1x QSFP56
Socket Direct
2x PCIe 3.0 x16
MCX654105A-HCAT
2x QSFP56 MCX654106A-HCAT
100Gb/s and lower 100Gb/s and lower 2x QSFP56 -
The last digit of the OCP 3.0 OPN-suffix displays the OPN’s default bracket option: I = Internal Lock; E = Ejector Latch.
For other bracket types, contact NVIDIA.
OCP 3.0 Small Form Factor
InfiniBand Supported
Speed (Gb/s)
Ethernet Supported
Speed (Gb/s)
Network Ports
and Cages
Host Interface
(PCIe)
Ordering Part Number
(OPN)
200Gb/s and lower 200Gb/s and lower 1x QSFP56
PCIe Gen 3.0/4.0 x16
MCX653435A-HDAI
200Gb/s and lower 200Gb/s and lower 2x QSFP56 MCX653436A-HDAI
MCX653436A-HDAB
200Gb/s and lower 200Gb/s and lower 1x QSFP56 MCX653435A-HDAE
100Gb/s and lower 100Gb/s and lower 1x QSFP56 MCX653435A-EDAI
ConnectX-6 Ex is an enhanced performance ConnectX-6 device that supports higher throughput and lower latency.
Standalone IC Ordering Information
Max. Speeds